### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eduard GERUM	01/26/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KNORR-BREMSE Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH		
Street Address:	Moosacher Strasse 80		
City:	Muenchen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-80809		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12686107	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: kdavis@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200444300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037068.62030US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark H. Neblett, Reg. No. 42,028

Total Attachments: 1

source=62030usassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023976 FRAME: 0351 OF \$40.00 12686107

'Attorney Docket No.: 037068.62030US U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## KNORR-BREMSE Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH Moosacher Strasse 80 D-80809 Muenchen GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

# Systems for Recovering the Unused Energy of Exhaust Gas of an Internal Combustion Engine and Corresponding Methods

	Combus	tion Engine and	Corresponding Metho	ods
as set forth in h	is United States Pat	ent Application (check	cone):	
	executed concurrer executed on, Application No. 12/ PCT International	otly herewith, (686,107, filed Januar, Application, No.:	y 12, 2010, , filed,	
including any an representatives	etters Patent of the id all reissues or ext and assigns to the f	e United States which ensions thereof, to be ull end of the term or	any and all divisions or conti may issue on any such appli held and enjoyed by said ASS terms for which any and all enjoyed by the undersigned he	cation or for said invention, IGNEE, its successors, legal such Letters Patent may be
Each of the unde issue any and all	ersigned hereby aut such Letters Patent	chorizes and requests t to said ASSIGNEE, i	the Director of the U.S. Pate ts successors or assigns in acce	nt and Trademark Office to ordance herewith;
Each of the unde interests herein s conflict herewith:	oid and assigned ar	nd covenants that he land that he has not exe	nas the full and unencumbered cuted and will not execute any	right to sell and assign the document or instrument in
will execute and lawful acts deem perfect title to sa Letters Patent will successors, or ass	r assigns all inform. deliver any papers, ed necessary or des id invention, to saic hich may be grantes signs or to assist s.	ation known to him re make all rightful oat sirable by said ASSI( d application includin d therefor or thereon.	will communicate to said ASSI elating to said invention or paths, testify in any legal proceed NEE, its successors, legal register divisions and continuations including reissues or extension uccessors, legal representativor said invention;	ent application and that he dings and perform all other presentatives or assigns to thereof and to any and all the property of the second ASSICINET.
eo maere ne cuis V	ssignment any furti	ts the firm of CROWI her identification which fice for recordation of	ELL & MORING LLP, or any ch may be necessary or desiral this Assignment.	partner thereof, the power ole to comply with the rules
Signature: nventor one:		Eduard GERU	Herm	260 1.2010 DATE

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 02/23/2010**